11-22-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce

ET

Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 117-511

102886569 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sei

 \mathbf{R}

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Δ	les	(ar	rdria.	V/A	223	13-1	450	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Alexander Shipp					
	Name: MessageLabs Limited				
	Internal Address:				
9-3-04	Street Address: 1270 Lansdowne Court Gloucester				
	Business Park				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Gloucester				
	State/Country: <u>United Kingdom</u>				
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: GL3 4AB				
Other					
Execution Date: August 3, 2004	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
August 3, 2004	Traditional names of address, of attached.				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: August 3, 2004				
if this document is being fred together with a new approximation, the excedute	August 3, 2004				
A. Distant Application Nava	D. Detect No.(v)				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) 10/500,953	(1)				
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	□ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
	14-1140.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.				
DO MONTO	E THE COL CE				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.					
Arthur R. Crawford	September 3, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signa	tur é Date				
Reg. No. 25,327					
Total number of pages including origi	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

876169

PATENT REEL: 015996 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)									•	
		(1)	Alexander Si Barmwood	HIPP a citiz Gloucester	en of United I GL4 3RT Un	Kingdom of: ited Kingdoi	Star Internet m	Brighouse	Court	
	each	In of the u	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to of the undersigned, the undersigned agrec(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(Assignee)	(5)		MessageLabs	Limited B	ritish body co	rporate				
(Address)	(6)	of	1000							
							loucester GL3			
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire righterritories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country (Other (7) in the invention, and all approximately which may granted therefor, known as							ht, title and interest for the United States, its y of pplications for patent and any Letters Patent			
(Title)	(8)	METI DETE	HOD OF, AND	SYSTEM F SES IN EXE	OR, HEURIS CUTABLE C	TICALLY ODE	(Case	No) 117-51	11	
	Unit	for wheel states	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the d States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed							
	(9)	on			<u> </u>		or has	already filed	l in	
	(10)	U.S. ap	opln Serial Num							
	(11)		dersigned acknown on was made	owledges an o	obligation of a	ssignment of	this invention t	o said assign	nee at the time the	
interference wassignments in act which may Property or sin 2) The States patent t 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) The further identificerordation of	which renewal conner to the milar as under the control of the control of the control of the control of this details of this details of this details of the control of	may be dinection we ecessary agreement ersigned. Assigned resulting re interest has (the ersigned n which locuments)	nts. agree(s) to perfect hereby authoriz g from said appl st, and hereby co ey have) not exc hereby grant(s) may be necessar t.	econtinuing of ations as the actions as the action or all affirm e(s) and required on an action or an action or an action or an action of New the firm of New to desirable	or divisional ap Assignee may of provisions of native acts which est(s) the Comy division or do at he has (they ill not execute, ixon and Van e in order to co	plications the deem necessa the Internation ch may be new munication of ivisions or conclude the full rigury agreemederhye PC the comply with the deem necessary with the deem necessary with the deem necessary with the deem necessary agreement of the necessary with the deem necessary agreement of the necessary with the necessary agreement necessary with the necessary agreement necessary agreement necessary agreement necessary necessa	ereof and also to any or expedient on al Convention cessary to obtant of Patents to issortinuing thereoght to convey the time conflict has power to insee rules of the U	o execute sept and further in for Protection a grant of the said the entire interfere with. But to the said the entire interfere with. But to this assume that the said the said the said the entire interfere with. But to this assume that the said that	parate to perform any on of Industrial valid United Il Letters patent Assignee, as est herein	
Date 3/8	20	704	executed by the Signature of		on the date(s)	opposite the t	ındersigned sig	nature(s).	(1)	
Witness	<u> </u>	Ha	uuul	س			Date318	3/04		
Witness		N	14134	-			Date	1/04		

RECORDED: 09/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015996 FRAME: 0716